
No. ICMR/Rectt/Sc-B/VRDL/2023-Pers.-Part(1) Dated 13th June , 2025

NOTIFICATION

COMMON MERIT LIST- SCIENTIST- B (Non-Medical)

30  vacancies  of  Scientist-B(15-Medical  &  15-Non-Medical)  were 
advertised  vide  Adv.No.ICMR/Sc-B/VRDL/2023/02-Pers.  dated  29.12.2023. 
Computer Based Test for 15 vacancies of Scientist-B(Non-Medical) (including 
10 VRDL) under ICMR & its Institutes/ Centres was conducted on 30th January, 
2025. 

Keeping in view of pressing need of Scientists at ICMR due to expanding 
research  work,  the  Competent  Authority  has  now  decided  to  fill  up  23 
vacancies  of  Scientist-B(Non-Medical)  (including  10  VRDL)  instead  of  15 
vacancies under ICMR & its Institutes/ Centres. It has also been decided that, 
all  the  candidates  who  have  scored  85  percentile  or  above  (Gen/OBC/EWS 
category) & 75 percentile or above (ST & PwBD category) in CBT may be called 
for interview.

 The list of shortlisted candidates (category wise) is enclosed herewith at 
Annexure-I.

Final selection of the candidate, who is found eligible as per recruitment 
rules and whose certificates in support of age, educational qualification, etc. 
found in order, will be made on the basis of his/ her performance in interview.

Merely  the  fact  that  a  candidate  qualified  in  the  CBT  and  has  been 
shortlisted on the basis of the CBT score, does not confer upon him/ her any 
right of selection to the post.

The date of Interview will be updated on ICMR website in due course.

For  any kind of  assistance  please  call  on 011-26588895 Extn.293/294 
between 10.00AM to 5.00 PM on working days.

(Reema Sharma)
Assistant Director General (Admn)
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ANNEXURE-I

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH, NEW DELHI

ICMR Scientist-B(Non-Medical) (including 10 VRDL) Recruitment 
Common Merit List of candidates with 85 percentile or above

SN Regd. No. Name (Dr./Shri//Ms.) CBT 
Marks

Percen-
tile

Cate-
gory

1 sciB_vrdl_nm008459 Dr Chandni A R 88.14 100.00 OBC
2 sciB_vrdl_nm009308 Mr Vineet Chaudhary 87.68 99.95 GEN
3 sciB_vrdl_nm005711 Dr Swathy Krishna J 81.27 99.90 GEN
4 sciB_vrdl_nm001039 Ms Shehna Mahim S 80.8 99.86 OBC
5 sciB_vrdl_nm007863 Dr Jyoti Rani 80.46 99.81 OBC
6 sciB_vrdl_nm006095 Mr Krishnayan Paul 79.06 99.76 OBC
7 sciB_vrdl_nm003058 Dr Urmila Chaudhary 78.97 99.71 OBC
8 sciB_vrdl_nm003534 Mr Krishnaprasad R 78.36 99.67 OBC
9 sciB_vrdl_nm003944 Dr Brindha S 78.36 99.67 OBC
10 sciB_vrdl_nm005231 Ms Pooja Yadav 78.36 99.67 OBC
11 sciB_vrdl_nm003176 Mr Amrendra Kumar 

Tiwari
77.37 99.52 GEN

12 sciB_vrdl_nm003618 Mr Shubham Mishra 77.37 99.52 EWS
13 sciB_vrdl_nm003748 Ms Sasha Shree 77.37 99.52 OBC
14 sciB_vrdl_nm007235 Mrs Aarti Singh 77.31 99.38 OBC
15 sciB_vrdl_nm003470 Mr Anurag Bithu 77.14 99.33 OBC
16 sciB_vrdl_nm000196 Mr A Anantharaj 76.61 99.29 OBC
17 sciB_vrdl_nm007402 Mr Matrujyoti Pattnaik 76.26 99.24 GEN
18 sciB_vrdl_nm008399 Dr Arshi Chawla 76.26 99.24 GEN
19 sciB_vrdl_nm001885 Dr Sandeep Negi 76.23 99.14 GEN
20 sciB_vrdl_nm000945 Ms Pragya Chaturvedi 75.91 99.10 GEN
21 sciB_vrdl_nm005393 Dr Hanul Thukral 75.91 99.10 GEN
22 sciB_vrdl_nm008983 Mr Prabhakar Kumar 75.57 99.00 EWS
23 sciB_vrdl_nm004050 Mr Shaheen Wasil 

Kabeer
75.54 98.95 GEN

24 sciB_vrdl_nm006584 Dr Pragya Verma 74.52 98.91 OBC
25 sciB_vrdl_nm004341 Dr Moon Moon 

Satpathy
74.39 98.86 GEN

26 sciB_vrdl_nm001358 Mr Estayaq Ahmad 74.17 98.81 EWS
27 sciB_vrdl_nm006088 Mr Amir Asim 74.16 98.76 OBC
28 sciB_vrdl_nm008058 Dr Hiteshwar Singh 

Yadav
73.82 98.71 OBC

29 sciB_vrdl_nm000002 Dr Tamilzhalagan S 73.71 98.67 OBC
30 sciB_vrdl_nm007763 Ms Kanmani R 73.48 98.62 OBC
31 sciB_vrdl_nm009131 Dr Rounik Talukdar 73.48 98.62 GEN
32 sciB_vrdl_nm001114 Mrs Sunitha Kumari V 

S
73.47 98.52 OBC

33 sciB_vrdl_nm001411 Ms Chintan Datta 73.47 98.52 GEN
34 sciB_vrdl_nm005876 Shri Avishek Banerjee 73.47 98.52 EWS
35 sciB_vrdl_nm006543 Dr Anil Prajapati 73.47 98.52 OBC
36 sciB_vrdl_nm006686 Mr Harshavardhan P 73.47 98.52 GEN
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37 sciB_vrdl_nm007185 Mr Bipratip Dutta 73.47 98.52 OBC
38 sciB_vrdl_nm008008 Mr Ambey Prasad 

Dwivedi
73.47 98.52 GEN

39 sciB_vrdl_nm001162 Dr Sunil Kumar 73.12 98.19 OBC
40 sciB_vrdl_nm003291 Dr Harsh Rajeshbhai 

Jogi
73.12 98.19 GEN

41 sciB_vrdl_nm005136 Ms Sonali Kumari 73.12 98.19 EWS
42 sciB_vrdl_nm006137 Mr Vivek Pandey 73.12 98.19 EWS
43 sciB_vrdl_nm004806 Dr Rahul Sharma 73.02 98.00 OBC
44 sciB_vrdl_nm007043 Mr Lal Dhari Patel 72.79 97.95 OBC
45 sciB_vrdl_nm008132 Ms Saiema Ahmedi 72.77 97.91 OBC
46 sciB_vrdl_nm008376 Mr Ranjan Kumar 72.77 97.91 EWS
47 sciB_vrdl_nm002570 Dr Aamir Sohail 72.56 97.81 OBC
48 sciB_vrdl_nm004542 Dr Apoorva Choubey 72.56 97.81 GEN
49 sciB_vrdl_nm000427 Ms Kaavya G 72.42 97.72 OBC
50 sciB_vrdl_nm000835 Ms Tanvi Singh 72.42 97.72 GEN
51 sciB_vrdl_nm000994 Dr Shraddha 

Chakraborty
72.42 97.72 GEN

52 sciB_vrdl_nm003899 Dr Lalithambigai 
Kathiresan

72.42 97.72 OBC

53 sciB_vrdl_nm001614 Dr Ferdinamarie 
Sharmila Philomenadin

72.1 97.52 OBC

54 sciB_vrdl_nm007122 Mr Chandrahasan K 72.07 97.48 OBC
55 sciB_vrdl_nm001500 Ms Neha Mahesh 

Samanpalliwar
71.72 97.43 OBC

56 sciB_vrdl_nm001566 Ms Mosoniro Kriina 71.72 97.43 ST
57 sciB_vrdl_nm007012 Ms Manisha Yadav 71.72 97.43 OBC
58 sciB_vrdl_nm008185 Mr Harsh Pawar 71.72 97.43 GEN
59 sciB_vrdl_nm002768 Ms Mansi Apreja 71.64 97.24 GEN
60 sciB_vrdl_nm005663 Dr Prakhar Agrawal 71.64 97.24 GEN
61 sciB_vrdl_nm002252 Ms Manisha Yadav 71.41 97.14 OBC
62 sciB_vrdl_nm002886 Mr Tejveer Singh 71.41 97.14 OBC
63 sciB_vrdl_nm001184 Mr Nikunj Tyagi 71.37 97.05 EWS
64 sciB_vrdl_nm000824 Dr Roopmala 71.19 97.00 OBC
65 sciB_vrdl_nm004976 Mr Lokendra Rathod 71.19 97.00 OBC
66 sciB_vrdl_nm003986 Dr Nitika Rana 71.02 96.91 GEN
67 sciB_vrdl_nm005186 Ms Shibani Panigrahi 71.02 96.91 GEN
68 sciB_vrdl_nm000170 Mr Maqsood Ahmed 70.96 96.81 OBC
69 sciB_vrdl_nm004794 Mr Manoj Kumar Patel 70.96 96.81 OBC
70 sciB_vrdl_nm000955 Dr Mohit Kumar 70.73 96.72 GEN
71 sciB_vrdl_nm001774 Dr Anjali Srivastava 70.73 96.72 GEN
72 sciB_vrdl_nm003875 Ms Sudipta Mondal 70.73 96.72 EWS
73 sciB_vrdl_nm005826 Dr Gaurav Kumar 

Thakur
70.73 96.72 EWS

74 sciB_vrdl_nm005817 Dr Tanweer Haider 70.68 96.53 OBC
75 sciB_vrdl_nm006872 Ms Neha Srivastava 70.68 96.53 GEN
76 sciB_vrdl_nm002082 Dr Shainaba A S 70.5 96.43 OBC
77 sciB_vrdl_nm008374 Mr Adigopula 

Sreenivasulu
70.5 96.43 OBC
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78 sciB_vrdl_nm007910 Ms Saloni Sharma 70.33 96.34 GEN
79 sciB_vrdl_nm008916 Dr Neha 70.33 96.34 EWS
80 sciB_vrdl_nm004723 Ms Yesheswini 

Rajendran
70.27 96.24 GEN

81 sciB_vrdl_nm005964 Dr Shailesh Kumar 
Gupta

70.27 96.24 GEN

82 sciB_vrdl_nm008135 Dr Nitali Anil Tadkalkar 70.27 96.24 GEN
83 sciB_vrdl_nm009355 Dr Raman Deep 

Sharma
70.27 96.24 GEN

84 sciB_vrdl_nm002831 Dr Priyanka Verma 70.04 96.05 OBC
85 sciB_vrdl_nm001424 Mr Deepak Kumar 69.98 96.00 OBC
86 sciB_vrdl_nm003837 Mrs Nivedita Pandey 69.98 96.00 GEN
87 sciB_vrdl_nm005333 Dr Sohini Walia 69.98 96.00 GEN
88 sciB_vrdl_nm006384 Ms Apurva Kirti 69.98 96.00 GEN
89 sciB_vrdl_nm008843 Dr Girish Chandra Dash 69.98 96.00 GEN
90 sciB_vrdl_nm009048 Ms Shreyasi Mahesh 

Athalye
69.98 96.00 GEN

91 sciB_vrdl_nm000395 Dr Pratibha 69.81 95.72 GEN
92 sciB_vrdl_nm006709 Dr Usha Yadav 69.81 95.72 OBC
93 sciB_vrdl_nm005401 Ms Sahadiya 

Mandodan
69.63 95.62 OBC

94 sciB_vrdl_nm006180 Mr Supratim Sarker 69.63 95.62 GEN
95 sciB_vrdl_nm007841 Mr Piyush Pachauri 69.63 95.62 EWS
96 sciB_vrdl_nm001685 Ms Gauri Chaturvedi 69.58 95.48 GEN
97 sciB_vrdl_nm000109 Dr Pooja Bhardwaj 69.35 95.43 GEN
98 sciB_vrdl_nm000501 Dr Poonam Q Singh 69.35 95.43 GEN
99 sciB_vrdl_nm000591 Mrs Divya Bhatt 69.35 95.43 GEN

100 sciB_vrdl_nm005063 Mr Prashant Singh 69.35 95.43 EWS
101 sciB_vrdl_nm006006 Dr Reena Rani 69.35 95.43 OBC
102 sciB_vrdl_nm006681 Dr Rajeet Chandan 69.35 95.43 OBC
103 sciB_vrdl_nm005608 Mr A Muni Nagesh 69.28 95.15 OBC
104 sciB_vrdl_nm005994 Ms Rashmi Dongerdiye 69.28 95.15 GEN
105 sciB_vrdl_nm006706 Dr Ashtami Jayakumar 69.28 95.15 OBC
106 sciB_vrdl_nm007157 Ms Shweta Yadav 69.28 95.15 OBC
107 sciB_vrdl_nm000474 Mr Mohd Shoaib Irfan 69.12 94.95 OBC
108 sciB_vrdl_nm004385 Ms Nabaneeta Smaraki 69.12 94.95 GEN
109 sciB_vrdl_nm001571 Dr Guruprasad Vinod 68.93 94.86 OBC
110 sciB_vrdl_nm006656 Mrs Arundhati Deb 68.93 94.86 GEN
111 sciB_vrdl_nm007977 Dr Jalajaveronica Rani 

Samuel Telaga
68.93 94.86 SC

112 sciB_vrdl_nm004992 Mr Ankush Kumar 
Sharma

68.89 94.72 OBC

113 sciB_vrdl_nm002661 Mr Pankaj Kumar 68.67 94.67 EWS
114 sciB_vrdl_nm003175 Mr Ravi Ranjan 68.67 94.67 OBC
115 sciB_vrdl_nm005802 Ms Cherish Prashar 68.67 94.67 GEN
116 sciB_vrdl_nm001734 Dr Bhavna 68.58 94.53 GEN
117 sciB_vrdl_nm001938 Mr Abhishek Kumar 68.58 94.53 SC
118 sciB_vrdl_nm005046 Ms Mona Kriti 68.58 94.53 OBC
119 sciB_vrdl_nm003104 Dr Jyoti Jethwani 68.44 94.38 GEN
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120 sciB_vrdl_nm003437 Dr Sanjana 68.44 94.38 OBC
121 sciB_vrdl_nm005300 Mr Sanjeev Goswami 68.23 94.29 OBC
122 sciB_vrdl_nm005534 Mr Mritunjay Kumar 

Singh
68.23 94.29 EWS

123 sciB_vrdl_nm005863 Dr Mohsin Maseet 
Maseet

68.23 94.29 OBC

124 sciB_vrdl_nm006077 Ms Jyoti Pal 68.23 94.29 OBC
125 sciB_vrdl_nm006378 Dr Subho Ghosh 68.23 94.29 GEN
126 sciB_vrdl_nm006653 Dr Ravikar Singh 68.23 94.29 GEN
127 sciB_vrdl_nm007453 Mr Harvinder Singh 68.23 94.29 OBC
128 sciB_vrdl_nm007542 Mr Tushar 68.23 94.29 EWS
129 sciB_vrdl_nm008955 Mr Anurag Singh 68.23 94.29 GEN
130 sciB_vrdl_nm002857 Ms Neha Aggarwal 68.21 93.86 GEN
131 sciB_vrdl_nm003284 Dr Mohd Wasi 68.21 93.86 OBC
132 sciB_vrdl_nm003369 Dr Arvind Kumar 

Verma
68.21 93.86 OBC

133 sciB_vrdl_nm003446 Mr Pradeep Kumar 
Maurya

68.21 93.86 OBC

134 sciB_vrdl_nm002581 Dr Mona Gupta 67.98 93.67 GEN
135 sciB_vrdl_nm003456 Dr Kattula Rao Vinay 

Rajan
67.98 93.67 SC

136 sciB_vrdl_nm004637 Mr Sumit Kumar Singh 67.98 93.67 EWS
137 sciB_vrdl_nm005722 Mr Abhishek Prasad 67.98 93.67 SC
138 sciB_vrdl_nm003543 Mr Vimalesh Kumar 

Pandey
67.88 93.48 EWS

139 sciB_vrdl_nm003886 Ms Shalini Maurya 67.75 93.43 OBC
140 sciB_vrdl_nm003988 Mrs Ramya Ramadoss 67.75 93.43 OBC
141 sciB_vrdl_nm004021 Mr Rajendra Singh 67.75 93.43 EWS
142 sciB_vrdl_nm004645 Mrs Kavita Verma 67.75 93.43 OBC
143 sciB_vrdl_nm006645 Mr Adil Husain 67.75 93.43 OBC
144 sciB_vrdl_nm007783 Mr Gagandeep Singh 67.75 93.43 GEN
145 sciB_vrdl_nm008891 Dr Asha S Raj S Raj 67.75 93.43 OBC
146 sciB_vrdl_nm008860 Mr Mavuduri Jagannath 67.53 93.10 EWS
147 sciB_vrdl_nm000006 Dr Malathi 

Mathiyazhakan
67.52 93.05 GEN

148 sciB_vrdl_nm003391 Dr Raja Chakraverty 67.52 93.05 GEN
149 sciB_vrdl_nm009257 Ms Neha Yadav 67.52 93.05 OBC
150 sciB_vrdl_nm000919 Ms Aamya Singh 67.29 92.91 OBC
151 sciB_vrdl_nm002642 Ms Gauri Deol 67.29 92.91 GEN
152 sciB_vrdl_nm005689 Dr Yadav Nisha 67.29 92.91 OBC
153 sciB_vrdl_nm000605 Dr Ashwini Rameshrao 

Chaple
67.18 92.77 OBC

154 sciB_vrdl_nm000986 Dr Amber Gupta 67.18 92.77 EWS
155 sciB_vrdl_nm006446 Mr Devendra Nath 

Tewari
67.18 92.77 GEN

156 sciB_vrdl_nm008473 Ms Tripti Agarwal 67.18 92.77 GEN
157 sciB_vrdl_nm008878 Mr Akash Sharma 67.18 92.77 GEN
158 sciB_vrdl_nm003402 Dr Anusha Hindupur 67.06 92.53 GEN
159 sciB_vrdl_nm000525 Mrs Vidushi Tyagi 66.83 92.48 GEN
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160 sciB_vrdl_nm002799 Dr Priya Sharma 66.83 92.48 GEN
161 sciB_vrdl_nm003186 Mr Mandar Bhutkar 66.83 92.48 OBC
162 sciB_vrdl_nm003771 Dr Renu Kumari 66.83 92.48 SC
163 sciB_vrdl_nm003820 Mr Souvik Manna 66.83 92.48 GEN
164 sciB_vrdl_nm003970 Ms Veena R 66.83 92.48 OBC
165 sciB_vrdl_nm004476 Mrs Urvashi Goyal 66.83 92.48 GEN
166 sciB_vrdl_nm004778 Ms Ritika Jain 66.83 92.48 EWS
167 sciB_vrdl_nm004860 Smt Aathira V Dev 66.83 92.48 OBC
168 sciB_vrdl_nm005243 Dr Tanisha Garg 66.83 92.48 GEN
169 sciB_vrdl_nm006986 Mr Kalpesh 

Chandrakant Bavkar
66.83 92.48 OBC

170 sciB_vrdl_nm007547 Dr Pooja Ghosh 66.83 92.48 GEN
171 sciB_vrdl_nm008098 Ms Pooja Yadav 66.83 92.48 OBC
172 sciB_vrdl_nm008716 Dr Shirisha P 66.83 92.48 GEN
173 sciB_vrdl_nm009101 Mr Anish Raju 66.83 92.48 GEN
174 sciB_vrdl_nm002373 Ms Akanksha Verma 66.6 91.77 OBC
175 sciB_vrdl_nm002846 Mr Krishnendu Barik 66.6 91.77 OBC
176 sciB_vrdl_nm004187 Mr Aasheesh Kumar 66.6 91.77 OBC
177 sciB_vrdl_nm004576 Mrs Pooja Malhotra 66.6 91.77 GEN
178 sciB_vrdl_nm009496 Ms Neha Ramani 66.6 91.77 GEN
179 sciB_vrdl_nm000643 Ms Shweta 66.48 91.53 GEN
180 sciB_vrdl_nm001156 Mr Lokesh Murumulla 66.48 91.53 OBC
181 sciB_vrdl_nm002040 Dr Lalit Kumar 66.48 91.53 SC
182 sciB_vrdl_nm002531 Dr Savita Devi 66.48 91.53 GEN
183 sciB_vrdl_nm005052 Dr Ajeeshkumar 

Kizhakkeppurath 
Kumaran

66.48 91.53 OBC

184 sciB_vrdl_nm005094 Dr Pravas Ranjan 
Sahoo

66.48 91.53 OBC

185 sciB_vrdl_nm006037 Mr Subham Das 66.48 91.53 GEN
186 sciB_vrdl_nm007092 Ms Akhila A 66.48 91.53 OBC
187 sciB_vrdl_nm007295 Ms Sushma Nandyala 66.48 91.53 OBC
188 sciB_vrdl_nm008479 Dr Munish Gangwar 66.48 91.53 OBC
189 sciB_vrdl_nm000654 Mr Ravi Kant 66.37 91.05 EWS
190 sciB_vrdl_nm002482 Mr Rakesh Padhan 66.37 91.05 OBC
191 sciB_vrdl_nm002655 Dr Sanjana Agrawal 66.37 91.05 GEN
192 sciB_vrdl_nm004485 Mrs Shabnam Parwin 66.37 91.05 GEN
193 sciB_vrdl_nm001586 Dr Ekta Sachdeva 66.15 90.86 GEN
194 sciB_vrdl_nm002436 Dr Nupur 66.15 90.86 GEN
195 sciB_vrdl_nm002574 Dr Ila Agnihotri 66.15 90.86 GEN
196 sciB_vrdl_nm003177 Mr Ganesh 66.15 90.86 EWS
197 sciB_vrdl_nm003418 Ms Sandra M P 66.15 90.86 GEN
198 sciB_vrdl_nm000415 Mr Rakesh Chaudhary 66.13 90.62 OBC
199 sciB_vrdl_nm003977 Dr Anwesha Adhikary 66.13 90.62 GEN
200 sciB_vrdl_nm004831 Dr Srinivas 

Vilasagaram
66.13 90.62 OBC

201 sciB_vrdl_nm005375 Dr Veena Babu 66.13 90.62 OBC
202 sciB_vrdl_nm006437 Dr Smriti Khare 66.13 90.62 GEN
203 sciB_vrdl_nm007515 Ms Sinduja R 66.13 90.62 GEN
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204 sciB_vrdl_nm007965 Dr Arathi Menon P 66.13 90.62 GEN
205 sciB_vrdl_nm007971 Ms Swaima Sharif 66.13 90.62 OBC
206 sciB_vrdl_nm003155 Dr Prathap Reddy 

Kallamadi
65.92 90.24 GEN

207 sciB_vrdl_nm000086 Ms Shashi Bala 65.78 90.20 OBC
208 sciB_vrdl_nm003615 Ms Kamna Kamna 65.78 90.20 OBC
209 sciB_vrdl_nm004946 Ms Parinita Das 65.78 90.20 OBC
210 sciB_vrdl_nm006752 Mr Sourav Sarkar 65.78 90.20 SC
211 sciB_vrdl_nm007759 Mr Sandeep Chaudhary 65.78 90.20 OBC
212 sciB_vrdl_nm008064 Dr Manish Katiyar 

Katiyar
65.78 90.20 OBC

213 sciB_vrdl_nm000574 Dr Priyanka Verma 65.69 89.91 OBC
214 sciB_vrdl_nm000617 Ms Deeksha Sanjiv 

Tare
65.69 89.91 GEN

215 sciB_vrdl_nm003015 Ms Jaita Ghosh 65.69 89.91 OBC
216 sciB_vrdl_nm003040 Ms Gunjan Vats 65.69 89.91 GEN
217 sciB_vrdl_nm003147 Mr Kishan Singh 65.69 89.91 GEN
218 sciB_vrdl_nm004353 Ms Sanchita Roy 

Pradhan
65.69 89.91 GEN

219 sciB_vrdl_nm005017 Ms Sreyashi Sen 65.69 89.91 GEN
220 sciB_vrdl_nm007572 Dr Subhra Subhadra 65.69 89.91 GEN
221 sciB_vrdl_nm009180 Dr Ayushi Singh 65.69 89.91 GEN
222 sciB_vrdl_nm009538 Dr Gaurav Kumar 65.69 89.91 GEN
223 sciB_vrdl_nm001635 Dr Manju Sanil Kumar 65.46 89.43 OBC
224 sciB_vrdl_nm002293 Dr Anuradha Soni 65.46 89.43 OBC
225 sciB_vrdl_nm003650 Ms Sandhya V 65.46 89.43 OBC
226 sciB_vrdl_nm004047 Dr Sonika Sharma 65.46 89.43 GEN
227 sciB_vrdl_nm007031 Mr Ishan Sen 65.46 89.43 EWS
228 sciB_vrdl_nm000393 Dr Balasankar J M 65.44 89.20 OBC
229 sciB_vrdl_nm007150 Mrs Deepshikha 65.44 89.20 OBC
230 sciB_vrdl_nm008930 Ms Pragati 

Vishwakarma
65.44 89.20 OBC

231 sciB_vrdl_nm002807 Mr Shabith Raj K 65.23 89.05 OBC
232 sciB_vrdl_nm004691 Ms Simran Preet Kaur 65.23 89.05 GEN
233 sciB_vrdl_nm002075 Ms Farheen Farooqui 65.09 88.96 GEN
234 sciB_vrdl_nm005377 Mr Mangalampalli 

Manikantha Anilkumar 
65.09 88.96 EWS

235 sciB_vrdl_nm006324 Ms Pooja Ashok Shinde 65.09 88.96 SC
236 sciB_vrdl_nm006526 Dr Sachin Kumar 65.09 88.96 SC
237 sciB_vrdl_nm007940 Dr Rahna K 65.09 88.96 OBC
238 sciB_vrdl_nm001771 Dr Reena Chittora 65 88.72 GEN
239 sciB_vrdl_nm000782 Ms Parul Gangwar 64.77 88.67 OBC
240 sciB_vrdl_nm002851 Dr Shivani Singh 64.77 88.67 GEN
241 sciB_vrdl_nm004281 Ms Evangeline Ann 

Daniel
64.77 88.67 GEN

242 sciB_vrdl_nm005771 Dr Anurag Kumar 64.77 88.67 OBC
243 sciB_vrdl_nm000171 Dr Syeda Wasfeea 

Wazid
64.74 88.48 GEN

244 sciB_vrdl_nm000592 Mr Sharad Kumar 64.74 88.48 OBC
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245 sciB_vrdl_nm000639 Mr Dilbag 64.74 88.48 GEN
246 sciB_vrdl_nm001026 Dr Purva Jaiswal 64.74 88.48 GEN
247 sciB_vrdl_nm001048 Ms Deeksha Disoriya 64.74 88.48 OBC
248 sciB_vrdl_nm002130 Mr Harish Chander 64.74 88.48 SC
249 sciB_vrdl_nm003265 Ms Warisa Khatoon 64.74 88.48 OBC
250 sciB_vrdl_nm006371 Dr Kayala Venkata 

Jagadeesh
64.74 88.48 GEN

251 sciB_vrdl_nm006387 Ms Garima 64.74 88.48 GEN
252 sciB_vrdl_nm007177 Shri Basudev Nayak 64.74 88.48 EWS
253 sciB_vrdl_nm007298 Dr Dar Junaid Bashir 64.74 88.48 GEN
254 sciB_vrdl_nm007473 Dr Ritika 64.74 88.48 OBC
255 sciB_vrdl_nm008062 Dr Prexha 64.74 88.48 OBC
256 sciB_vrdl_nm000160 Dr Kamal Singh 64.54 87.86 ST
257 sciB_vrdl_nm000270 Dr Anamika Sahu 64.54 87.86 OBC
258 sciB_vrdl_nm000519 Dr Nagita Devi 64.54 87.86 GEN
259 sciB_vrdl_nm001989 Ms Rachana Khati 64.54 87.86 SC
260 sciB_vrdl_nm002251 Dr Preeti Bhagel 64.54 87.86 OBC
261 sciB_vrdl_nm003921 Dr R. Sivachandiran 64.54 87.86 OBC
262 sciB_vrdl_nm004366 Mr Vikash Kumar 64.54 87.86 EWS
263 sciB_vrdl_nm004865 Ms Mahima 64.54 87.86 EWS
264 sciB_vrdl_nm007032 Ms Anju Kumari 64.54 87.86 EWS
265 sciB_vrdl_nm007724 Dr Kiran Kumari 64.54 87.86 OBC
266 sciB_vrdl_nm001375 Mr Aman Kumar 64.39 87.39 OBC
267 sciB_vrdl_nm001491 Mr Sanjay Khan 

Usmani
64.39 87.39 OBC

268 sciB_vrdl_nm006887 Dr Suman 64.39 87.39 OBC
269 sciB_vrdl_nm008958 Ms Mehreena Manzoor 

Tak
64.39 87.39 GEN

270 sciB_vrdl_nm003211 Ms Sushmita Uniyal 64.31 87.20 GEN
271 sciB_vrdl_nm007545 Ms Mrinalini Roy 64.31 87.20 GEN
272 sciB_vrdl_nm008414 Mr Chiging Tupe 64.31 87.20 ST
273 sciB_vrdl_nm000441 Mr Keshav Rathor 64.08 87.05 OBC
274 sciB_vrdl_nm001929 Mr Gursimran Singh 

Rana
64.08 87.05 OBC

275 sciB_vrdl_nm002937 Mr Amol Bisen 64.08 87.05 OBC
276 sciB_vrdl_nm003926 Mrs Mayuri P K 64.08 87.05 GEN
277 sciB_vrdl_nm004442 Dr Sahina S 64.08 87.05 OBC
278 sciB_vrdl_nm005451 Ms Prapti Das 64.08 87.05 GEN
279 sciB_vrdl_nm005533 Mr Anubhav 64.08 87.05 EWS
280 sciB_vrdl_nm005636 Mr Shubham Sahani 64.08 87.05 OBC
281 sciB_vrdl_nm000716 Ms Priyanka Devi 64.04 86.67 OBC
282 sciB_vrdl_nm004964 Ms Jahnvi Jakhan 64.04 86.67 OBC
283 sciB_vrdl_nm006063 Mr Pradeep Kumar 

Jangir
64.04 86.67 OBC

284 sciB_vrdl_nm007533 Mr Shridhar Shukla 64.04 86.67 EWS
285 sciB_vrdl_nm007558 Mrs Swati Rana 64.04 86.67 GEN
286 sciB_vrdl_nm007879 Dr Tooba Siddiqui 64.04 86.67 OBC
287 sciB_vrdl_nm000173 Mr Kundan Kumar 63.85 86.39 OBC
288 sciB_vrdl_nm000820 Dr Sanjeev Kumar 63.85 86.39 OBC
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SN Regd. No. Name (Dr./Shri//Ms.) CBT 
Marks

Percen-
tile

Cate-
gory

Yadav
289 sciB_vrdl_nm004375 Ms Shivangi Sharma 63.85 86.39 OBC
290 sciB_vrdl_nm001891 Dr Sowrabha R. 63.69 86.24 EWS
291 sciB_vrdl_nm002619 Dr Devesh Pratap 

Verma
63.69 86.24 OBC

292 sciB_vrdl_nm005995 Mr Anand Hari 63.69 86.24 GEN
293 sciB_vrdl_nm006535 Mr Amit Kumar 63.69 86.24 EWS
294 sciB_vrdl_nm006866 Mr Aniket Ganpat 

Patankar
63.69 86.24 SC

295 sciB_vrdl_nm007338 Ms Aneha K 63.69 86.24 OBC
296 sciB_vrdl_nm007456 Ms Aishwarya Ray 63.69 86.24 GEN
297 sciB_vrdl_nm000354 Dr Vikram Singh 63.63 85.91 GEN
298 sciB_vrdl_nm002233 Dr Nazeer Y 63.63 85.91 OBC
299 sciB_vrdl_nm000539 Mrs Chhavi Rai 63.4 85.82 GEN
300 sciB_vrdl_nm000642 Ms Sumitha M K 63.4 85.82 GEN
301 sciB_vrdl_nm003443 Ms Princitai Tejram 

Shahare
63.4 85.82 OBC

302 sciB_vrdl_nm004056 Mr Neeraj Ranakoti 63.4 85.82 EWS
303 sciB_vrdl_nm004266 Ms Tulika Priyadarshini 63.4 85.82 GEN
304 sciB_vrdl_nm009050 Ms Emily Immaculate 

Mary 
63.4 85.82 OBC

305 sciB_vrdl_nm001374 Mr Anupam Gautam 63.34 85.53 GEN
306 sciB_vrdl_nm002176 Mr Sannu Kumar 63.34 85.53 OBC
307 sciB_vrdl_nm006274 Ms Harsha 

Chandrashekhar Palav
63.34 85.53 GEN

308 sciB_vrdl_nm007067 Ms Shobha Kumari 63.34 85.53 OBC
309 sciB_vrdl_nm008924 Ms Surbhi Chauhan 63.34 85.53 GEN
310 sciB_vrdl_nm001808 Dr Charutha 

Retnakumar
63.17 85.29 OBC

311 sciB_vrdl_nm004799 Ms Somalica Sharma 63.17 85.29 GEN
312 sciB_vrdl_nm004877 Mr Rupesh 63.17 85.29 OBC
313 sciB_vrdl_nm007658 Dr Priyanka Rani 63.17 85.29 GEN
314 sciB_vrdl_nm008014 Mr Soudipta Pramanik 63.17 85.29 OBC
315 sciB_vrdl_nm009522 Dr Umang Dahiya 63.17 85.29 SC
316 sciB_vrdl_nm003306 Mr Shani Upadhyay 62.99 85.01 EWS
317 sciB_vrdl_nm005121 Dr Priyanka 

Vishwakarma
62.99 85.01 GEN

318 sciB_vrdl_nm005861 Mr Amit Kumar 62.99 85.01 OBC
319 sciB_vrdl_nm006237 Ms Prajakta Prashant 

Bokade
62.99 85.01 GEN

320 sciB_vrdl_nm006748 Dr Suman 62.99 85.01 GEN
321 sciB_vrdl_nm006805 Mrs Priyanka Bharti 62.99 85.01 OBC
322 sciB_vrdl_nm007481 Ms Sharon Benita 

Antony
62.99 85.01 GEN

323 sciB_vrdl_nm007667 Ms Puja Pramod Pawar 62.99 85.01 OBC
324 sciB_vrdl_nm007932 Mr Etash Vashisht 62.99 85.01 GEN
325 sciB_vrdl_nm007960 Mr Mohan Haribhau 

Shitole
62.99 85.01 EWS

326 sciB_vrdl_nm008605 Dr Hitaishi Kaushik 62.99 85.01 GEN
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ICMR Scientist-B(Non-Medical) (including 10 VRDL) Recruitment 
Merit List of EWS with 85 percentile or above

SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percenti
le

Category

1 sciB_vrdl_nm003618 Mr Shubham 
Mishra

77.37 99.52 EWS

2 sciB_vrdl_nm008983 Mr Prabhakar 
Kumar

75.57 99.00 EWS

3 sciB_vrdl_nm001358 Mr Estayaq Ahmad 74.17 98.81 EWS
4 sciB_vrdl_nm005876 Shri Avishek 

Banerjee
73.47 98.52 EWS

5 sciB_vrdl_nm005136 Ms Sonali Kumari 73.12 98.19 EWS
6 sciB_vrdl_nm006137 Mr Vivek Pandey 73.12 98.19 EWS
7 sciB_vrdl_nm008376 Mr Ranjan Kumar 72.77 97.91 EWS
8 sciB_vrdl_nm001184 Mr Nikunj Tyagi 71.37 97.05 EWS
9 sciB_vrdl_nm003875 Ms Sudipta Mondal 70.73 96.72 EWS
10 sciB_vrdl_nm005826 Dr Gaurav Kumar 

Thakur
70.73 96.72 EWS

11 sciB_vrdl_nm008916 Dr Neha 70.33 96.34 EWS
12 sciB_vrdl_nm007841 Mr Piyush Pachauri 69.63 95.62 EWS
13 sciB_vrdl_nm005063 Mr Prashant Singh 69.35 95.43 EWS
14 sciB_vrdl_nm002661 Mr Pankaj Kumar 68.67 94.67 EWS
15 sciB_vrdl_nm005534 Mr Mritunjay 

Kumar Singh
68.23 94.29 EWS

16 sciB_vrdl_nm007542 Mr Tushar 68.23 94.29 EWS
17 sciB_vrdl_nm004637 Mr Sumit Kumar 

Singh
67.98 93.67 EWS

18 sciB_vrdl_nm003543 Mr Vimalesh Kumar 
Pandey

67.88 93.48 EWS

19 sciB_vrdl_nm004021 Mr Rajendra Singh 67.75 93.43 EWS
20 sciB_vrdl_nm008860 Mr Mavuduri 

Jagannath
67.53 93.10 EWS

21 sciB_vrdl_nm000986 Dr Amber Gupta 67.18 92.77 EWS
22 sciB_vrdl_nm004778 Ms Ritika Jain 66.83 92.48 EWS
23 sciB_vrdl_nm000654 Mr Ravi Kant 66.37 91.05 EWS
24 sciB_vrdl_nm003177 Mr Ganesh 66.15 90.86 EWS
25 sciB_vrdl_nm007031 Mr Ishan Sen 65.46 89.43 EWS
26 sciB_vrdl_nm005377 Mr Mangalampalli 

Manikantha 
Anilkumar 

65.09 88.96 EWS

27 sciB_vrdl_nm007177 Shri Basudev 
Nayak

64.74 88.48 EWS

28 sciB_vrdl_nm004366 Mr Vikash Kumar 64.54 87.86 EWS
29 sciB_vrdl_nm004865 Ms Mahima 64.54 87.86 EWS
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SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percenti
le

Category

30 sciB_vrdl_nm007032 Ms Anju Kumari 64.54 87.86 EWS
31 sciB_vrdl_nm005533 Mr Anubhav 64.08 87.05 EWS
32 sciB_vrdl_nm007533 Mr Shridhar Shukla 64.04 86.67 EWS
33 sciB_vrdl_nm001891 Dr Sowrabha R. 63.69 86.24 EWS
34 sciB_vrdl_nm006535 Mr Amit Kumar 63.69 86.24 EWS
35 sciB_vrdl_nm004056 Mr Neeraj Ranakoti 63.4 85.82 EWS
36 sciB_vrdl_nm003306 Mr Shani Upadhyay 62.99 85.01 EWS
37 sciB_vrdl_nm007960 Mr Mohan 

Haribhau Shitole
62.99 85.01 EWS

ICMR Scientist-B(Non-Medical) (including 10 VRDL) Recruitment 
Merit List of OBC with 85 percentile or above

SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percent
ile

Category

1 sciB_vrdl_nm008459 Dr Chandni A R 88.14 100.00 OBC
2 sciB_vrdl_nm001039 Ms Shehna Mahim 

S
80.8 99.86 OBC

3 sciB_vrdl_nm007863 Dr Jyoti Rani 80.46 99.81 OBC
4 sciB_vrdl_nm006095 Mr Krishnayan Paul 79.06 99.76 OBC
5 sciB_vrdl_nm003058 Dr Urmila 

Chaudhary
78.97 99.71 OBC

6 sciB_vrdl_nm003534 Mr Krishnaprasad 
R

78.36 99.67 OBC

7 sciB_vrdl_nm003944 Dr Brindha S 78.36 99.67 OBC
8 sciB_vrdl_nm005231 Ms Pooja Yadav 78.36 99.67 OBC
9 sciB_vrdl_nm003748 Ms Sasha Shree 77.37 99.52 OBC

10 sciB_vrdl_nm007235 Mrs Aarti Singh 77.31 99.38 OBC
11 sciB_vrdl_nm003470 Mr Anurag Bithu 77.14 99.33 OBC
12 sciB_vrdl_nm000196 Mr A Anantharaj 76.61 99.29 OBC
13 sciB_vrdl_nm006584 Dr Pragya Verma 74.52 98.91 OBC
14 sciB_vrdl_nm006088 Mr Amir Asim 74.16 98.76 OBC
15 sciB_vrdl_nm008058 Dr Hiteshwar Singh 

Yadav
73.82 98.71 OBC

16 sciB_vrdl_nm000002 Dr Tamilzhalagan S 73.71 98.67 OBC
17 sciB_vrdl_nm007763 Ms Kanmani R 73.48 98.62 OBC
18 sciB_vrdl_nm001114 Mrs Sunitha 

Kumari V S
73.47 98.52 OBC

19 sciB_vrdl_nm006543 Dr Anil Prajapati 73.47 98.52 OBC
20 sciB_vrdl_nm007185 Mr Bipratip Dutta 73.47 98.52 OBC
21 sciB_vrdl_nm001162 Dr Sunil Kumar 73.12 98.19 OBC
22 sciB_vrdl_nm004806 Dr Rahul Sharma 73.02 98.00 OBC
23 sciB_vrdl_nm007043 Mr Lal Dhari Patel 72.79 97.95 OBC
24 sciB_vrdl_nm008132 Ms Saiema Ahmedi 72.77 97.91 OBC
25 sciB_vrdl_nm002570 Dr Aamir Sohail 72.56 97.81 OBC
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SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percent
ile

Category

26 sciB_vrdl_nm000427 Ms Kaavya G 72.42 97.72 OBC
27 sciB_vrdl_nm003899 Dr Lalithambigai 

Kathiresan
72.42 97.72 OBC

28 sciB_vrdl_nm001614 Dr Ferdinamarie 
Sharmila 
Philomenadin

72.1 97.52 OBC

29 sciB_vrdl_nm007122 Mr Chandrahasan K 72.07 97.48 OBC
30 sciB_vrdl_nm001500 Ms Neha Mahesh 

Samanpalliwar
71.72 97.43 OBC

31 sciB_vrdl_nm007012 Ms Manisha Yadav 71.72 97.43 OBC
32 sciB_vrdl_nm002252 Ms Manisha Yadav 71.41 97.14 OBC
33 sciB_vrdl_nm002886 Mr Tejveer Singh 71.41 97.14 OBC
34 sciB_vrdl_nm000824 Dr Roopmala 71.19 97.00 OBC
35 sciB_vrdl_nm004976 Mr Lokendra 

Rathod
71.19 97.00 OBC

36 sciB_vrdl_nm000170 Mr Maqsood 
Ahmed

70.96 96.81 OBC

37 sciB_vrdl_nm004794 Mr Manoj Kumar 
Patel

70.96 96.81 OBC

38 sciB_vrdl_nm005817 Dr Tanweer Haider 70.68 96.53 OBC
39 sciB_vrdl_nm002082 Dr Shainaba A S 70.5 96.43 OBC
40 sciB_vrdl_nm008374 Mr Adigopula 

Sreenivasulu
70.5 96.43 OBC

41 sciB_vrdl_nm002831 Dr Priyanka Verma 70.04 96.05 OBC
42 sciB_vrdl_nm001424 Mr Deepak Kumar 69.98 96.00 OBC
43 sciB_vrdl_nm006709 Dr Usha Yadav 69.81 95.72 OBC
44 sciB_vrdl_nm005401 Ms Sahadiya 

Mandodan
69.63 95.62 OBC

45 sciB_vrdl_nm006006 Dr Reena Rani 69.35 95.43 OBC
46 sciB_vrdl_nm006681 Dr Rajeet Chandan 69.35 95.43 OBC
47 sciB_vrdl_nm005608 Mr A Muni Nagesh 69.28 95.15 OBC
48 sciB_vrdl_nm006706 Dr Ashtami 

Jayakumar
69.28 95.15 OBC

49 sciB_vrdl_nm007157 Ms Shweta Yadav 69.28 95.15 OBC
50 sciB_vrdl_nm000474 Mr Mohd Shoaib 

Irfan
69.12 94.95 OBC

51 sciB_vrdl_nm001571 Dr Guruprasad 
Vinod

68.93 94.86 OBC

52 sciB_vrdl_nm004992 Mr Ankush Kumar 
Sharma

68.89 94.72 OBC

53 sciB_vrdl_nm003175 Mr Ravi Ranjan 68.67 94.67 OBC
54 sciB_vrdl_nm005046 Ms Mona Kriti 68.58 94.53 OBC
55 sciB_vrdl_nm003437 Dr Sanjana 68.44 94.38 OBC
56 sciB_vrdl_nm005300 Mr Sanjeev 

Goswami
68.23 94.29 OBC

57 sciB_vrdl_nm005863 Dr Mohsin Maseet 
Maseet

68.23 94.29 OBC
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SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percent
ile

Category

58 sciB_vrdl_nm006077 Ms Jyoti Pal 68.23 94.29 OBC
59 sciB_vrdl_nm007453 Mr Harvinder Singh 68.23 94.29 OBC
60 sciB_vrdl_nm003284 Dr Mohd Wasi 68.21 93.86 OBC
61 sciB_vrdl_nm003369 Dr Arvind Kumar 

Verma
68.21 93.86 OBC

62 sciB_vrdl_nm003446 Mr Pradeep Kumar 
Maurya

68.21 93.86 OBC

63 sciB_vrdl_nm003886 Ms Shalini Maurya 67.75 93.43 OBC
64 sciB_vrdl_nm003988 Mrs Ramya 

Ramadoss
67.75 93.43 OBC

65 sciB_vrdl_nm004645 Mrs Kavita Verma 67.75 93.43 OBC
66 sciB_vrdl_nm006645 Mr Adil Husain 67.75 93.43 OBC
67 sciB_vrdl_nm008891 Dr Asha S Raj S Raj 67.75 93.43 OBC
68 sciB_vrdl_nm009257 Ms Neha Yadav 67.52 93.05 OBC
69 sciB_vrdl_nm000919 Ms Aamya Singh 67.29 92.91 OBC
70 sciB_vrdl_nm005689 Dr Yadav Nisha 67.29 92.91 OBC
71 sciB_vrdl_nm000605 Dr Ashwini 

Rameshrao Chaple
67.18 92.77 OBC

72 sciB_vrdl_nm003186 Mr Mandar Bhutkar 66.83 92.48 OBC
73 sciB_vrdl_nm003970 Ms Veena R 66.83 92.48 OBC
74 sciB_vrdl_nm004860 Smt Aathira V Dev 66.83 92.48 OBC
75 sciB_vrdl_nm006986 Mr Kalpesh 

Chandrakant 
Bavkar

66.83 92.48 OBC

76 sciB_vrdl_nm008098 Ms Pooja Yadav 66.83 92.48 OBC
77 sciB_vrdl_nm002373 Ms Akanksha 

Verma
66.6 91.77 OBC

78 sciB_vrdl_nm002846 Mr Krishnendu 
Barik

66.6 91.77 OBC

79 sciB_vrdl_nm004187 Mr Aasheesh 
Kumar

66.6 91.77 OBC

80 sciB_vrdl_nm001156 Mr Lokesh 
Murumulla

66.48 91.53 OBC

81 sciB_vrdl_nm005052 Dr Ajeeshkumar 
Kizhakkeppurath 
Kumaran

66.48 91.53 OBC

82 sciB_vrdl_nm005094 Dr Pravas Ranjan 
Sahoo

66.48 91.53 OBC

83 sciB_vrdl_nm007092 Ms Akhila A 66.48 91.53 OBC
84 sciB_vrdl_nm007295 Ms Sushma 

Nandyala
66.48 91.53 OBC

85 sciB_vrdl_nm008479 Dr Munish Gangwar 66.48 91.53 OBC
86 sciB_vrdl_nm002482 Mr Rakesh Padhan 66.37 91.05 OBC
87 sciB_vrdl_nm000415 Mr Rakesh 

Chaudhary
66.13 90.62 OBC

88 sciB_vrdl_nm004831 Dr Srinivas 
Vilasagaram

66.13 90.62 OBC
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SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percent
ile

Category

89 sciB_vrdl_nm005375 Dr Veena Babu 66.13 90.62 OBC
90 sciB_vrdl_nm007971 Ms Swaima Sharif 66.13 90.62 OBC
91 sciB_vrdl_nm000086 Ms Shashi Bala 65.78 90.20 OBC
92 sciB_vrdl_nm003615 Ms Kamna Kamna 65.78 90.20 OBC
93 sciB_vrdl_nm004946 Ms Parinita Das 65.78 90.20 OBC
94 sciB_vrdl_nm007759 Mr Sandeep 

Chaudhary
65.78 90.20 OBC

95 sciB_vrdl_nm008064 Dr Manish Katiyar 
Katiyar

65.78 90.20 OBC

96 sciB_vrdl_nm000574 Dr Priyanka Verma 65.69 89.91 OBC
97 sciB_vrdl_nm003015 Ms Jaita Ghosh 65.69 89.91 OBC
98 sciB_vrdl_nm001635 Dr Manju Sanil 

Kumar
65.46 89.43 OBC

99 sciB_vrdl_nm002293 Dr Anuradha Soni 65.46 89.43 OBC
100 sciB_vrdl_nm003650 Ms Sandhya V 65.46 89.43 OBC
101 sciB_vrdl_nm000393 Dr Balasankar J M 65.44 89.20 OBC
102 sciB_vrdl_nm007150 Mrs Deepshikha 65.44 89.20 OBC
103 sciB_vrdl_nm008930 Ms Pragati 

Vishwakarma
65.44 89.20 OBC

104 sciB_vrdl_nm002807 Mr Shabith Raj K 65.23 89.05 OBC
105 sciB_vrdl_nm007940 Dr Rahna K 65.09 88.96 OBC
106 sciB_vrdl_nm000782 Ms Parul Gangwar 64.77 88.67 OBC
107 sciB_vrdl_nm005771 Dr Anurag Kumar 64.77 88.67 OBC
108 sciB_vrdl_nm000592 Mr Sharad Kumar 64.74 88.48 OBC
109 sciB_vrdl_nm001048 Ms Deeksha 

Disoriya
64.74 88.48 OBC

110 sciB_vrdl_nm003265 Ms Warisa Khatoon 64.74 88.48 OBC
111 sciB_vrdl_nm007473 Dr Ritika 64.74 88.48 OBC
112 sciB_vrdl_nm008062 Dr Prexha 64.74 88.48 OBC
113 sciB_vrdl_nm000270 Dr Anamika Sahu 64.54 87.86 OBC
114 sciB_vrdl_nm002251 Dr Preeti Bhagel 64.54 87.86 OBC
115 sciB_vrdl_nm003921 Dr R. 

Sivachandiran 
64.54 87.86 OBC

116 sciB_vrdl_nm007724 Dr Kiran Kumari 64.54 87.86 OBC
117 sciB_vrdl_nm001375 Mr Aman Kumar 64.39 87.39 OBC
118 sciB_vrdl_nm001491 Mr Sanjay Khan 

Usmani
64.39 87.39 OBC

119 sciB_vrdl_nm006887 Dr Suman 64.39 87.39 OBC
120 sciB_vrdl_nm000441 Mr Keshav Rathor 64.08 87.05 OBC
121 sciB_vrdl_nm001929 Mr Gursimran 

Singh Rana
64.08 87.05 OBC

122 sciB_vrdl_nm002937 Mr Amol Bisen 64.08 87.05 OBC
123 sciB_vrdl_nm004442 Dr Sahina S 64.08 87.05 OBC
124 sciB_vrdl_nm005636 Mr Shubham 

Sahani
64.08 87.05 OBC

125 sciB_vrdl_nm000716 Ms Priyanka Devi 64.04 86.67 OBC
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SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percent
ile

Category

126 sciB_vrdl_nm004964 Ms Jahnvi Jakhan 64.04 86.67 OBC
127 sciB_vrdl_nm006063 Mr Pradeep Kumar 

Jangir
64.04 86.67 OBC

128 sciB_vrdl_nm007879 Dr Tooba Siddiqui 64.04 86.67 OBC
129 sciB_vrdl_nm000173 Mr Kundan Kumar 63.85 86.39 OBC
130 sciB_vrdl_nm000820 Dr Sanjeev Kumar 

Yadav
63.85 86.39 OBC

131 sciB_vrdl_nm004375 Ms Shivangi 
Sharma

63.85 86.39 OBC

132 sciB_vrdl_nm002619 Dr Devesh Pratap 
Verma

63.69 86.24 OBC

133 sciB_vrdl_nm007338 Ms Aneha K 63.69 86.24 OBC
134 sciB_vrdl_nm002233 Dr Nazeer Y 63.63 85.91 OBC
135 sciB_vrdl_nm003443 Ms Princitai Tejram 

Shahare
63.4 85.82 OBC

136 sciB_vrdl_nm009050 Ms Emily 
Immaculate Mary 

63.4 85.82 OBC

137 sciB_vrdl_nm002176 Mr Sannu Kumar 63.34 85.53 OBC
138 sciB_vrdl_nm007067 Ms Shobha Kumari 63.34 85.53 OBC
139 sciB_vrdl_nm001808 Dr Charutha 

Retnakumar
63.17 85.29 OBC

140 sciB_vrdl_nm004877 Mr Rupesh 63.17 85.29 OBC
141 sciB_vrdl_nm008014 Mr Soudipta 

Pramanik
63.17 85.29 OBC

142 sciB_vrdl_nm005861 Mr Amit Kumar 62.99 85.01 OBC
143 sciB_vrdl_nm006805 Mrs Priyanka 

Bharti
62.99 85.01 OBC

144 sciB_vrdl_nm007667 Ms Puja Pramod 
Pawar

62.99 85.01 OBC

ICMR Scientist-B(Non-Medical) (including 10 VRDL) Recruitment 
Merit List of ST candidates with 75 percentile or above

SNo Regd. No. Name (Dr./Shri//Ms.) CBT 
Score

Percenti
le

Categ
ory

1 sciB_vrdl_nm001566 Ms Mosoniro Kriina 71.72 97.43 ST
2 sciB_vrdl_nm000160 Dr Kamal Singh 64.54 87.86 ST
3 sciB_vrdl_nm008414 Mr Chiging Tupe 64.31 87.20 ST
4 sciB_vrdl_nm001678 Dr Zaozianlungliu 

Gonmei
62.48 83.72 ST

5 sciB_vrdl_nm000188 Mr Pradeep Kumar Lohra 61.24 81.39 ST
6 sciB_vrdl_nm005412 Mr Soumya Ranjan 

Pradhan
61.24 81.39 ST

7 sciB_vrdl_nm006895 Ms Kashung Shangamla 60.55 79.39 ST
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ICMR Scientist-B(Non-Medical) (including 10 VRDL) Recruitment 
Merit List of PwBD candidates with 75 percentile or above

SNo Regd. No. Name 
(Dr./Shri//Ms.)

CBT 
Score

Percent
ile

Categ
ory

Sub-
Category

1 sciB_vrdl_nm0
04097

Dr Sayak Gupta 59.5 78.15 GEN Locomotor-
40%
Low Vision- 
20%

****
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